ESKOM HOLDINGS SOC LTD Interim Financial Statements 202419

17.	 Restatement of comparatives
Eskom restated the financial statements at 30 September 2023 in line with the restatements that was done at 31 March 2024 because certain changes
in the measurement of power station-related environmental restoration and mine-related closure, pollution control and rehabilitation provisions were
incorrectly credited to profit or loss instead of deducted from the cost of the related generating plant and future fuel supplies assets in terms of IFRIC®
1 Changes in Existing Decommissioning, Restoration and Similar Liabilities. This restatement reported in the September 2023 income statement
therefore represents the movement for the six month period.

Certain critical and strategic spares that met the definition of IAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment were incorrectly classif ied as inventory.

The September 2023 statement of financial position and income statement have been restated to correct the errors as follows:

Previously
reported Adjustments Restated

Rm Rm Rm

Group statement of financial position at 30 September 2023
Assets
Non-current
Property, plant and equipment and intangible assets 672 946 1 050 673 996

Land, buildings and facilities 8 670 – 8 670
Generating plant 381 126 (1 286) 379 840
Transmitting plant 49 111 – 49 111
Distributing plant 75 988 – 75 988
Spares and other 14 818 2 336 17 154
Equipment and vehicles 4 060 – 4 060
Work under construction 135 813 – 135 813
Intangible assets 3 360 – 3 360

Future fuel supplies 6 415 (1 656) 4 759
Deferred tax 16 719  795 17 514
Current
Inventories 27 769 (2 336) 25 433
Equity
Capital and reserves 238 242 (2 147) 236 095

Group income statement for the period ended 30 September 2023
Primary energy (85 089)  221 (84 868)
Other expenses (17 252) (318) (17 570)
Depreciation and amortisation expense (16 837)  91 (16 746)

Profit before tax 2 250 (6) 2 244
Income tax (632)  2 (630)

Profit for the year 1 618 (4) 1 614

The impacted notes to the interim financial statements have been updated where relevant because of the restatements. The restatements also
resulted in various restatements in the segment reporting disclosures. The restatement had no overall impact on the statement of cash flows.

18.	 Exchange rates

Unaudited Audited Unaudited
30 September 31 March 30 September

2024 2024 2023

Euro 19.24 20.51 19.92
United States dollar 17.28 18.98 18.83
Pound sterling 23.11 23.99 23.00
Japanese yen 0.12 0.13 0.13

19.	 Reportable irregularities

There have been no significant changes to reportable irregularities as disclosed in the annual financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2024.